	Form PTO-1594 (Re. 1795) OMB Collection 0631-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office	
	SEP 1 1 2006		
	To the Director of the U. S. Stent and Trademark Office: Plea	se recording	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
:	Merrill Lynch Capital Division of Merrill Lynch Financial Services, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
		Name: Infiltrator Systems, Inc.	
V)	Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
2	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6 Business Park Road	
•	✓ Corporation- State: Delaware		
17	Other	City: Old Saybrook	
•	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CT	
R	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: US Zip: 06475  Association Citizenship	
•		Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship	
3	3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
70.92.01	Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 4, 2005	Corporation Citizenship CT	
U	Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Ö	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
~	☑ Other Release of assignment	representative designation is attached:	
0	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trader		
N	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	76551903		
		Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No	
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing ISOLATOR Filing Date 9/15/2003	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	_		
-	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed: \$7325	registrations involved:	
	Name: Charles Nessler		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40	
		<ul> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accoung</li> </ul>	
	Street Address: PO Box H	r ivilaunouzeo lo de coardeo lo dedosiraccoumer i	
	Sireet Address. FO Box II		
	Street Address. FO Box II	☑ Enclosed 🖁 🕏	
	City: Chester	Enclosed & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	
		Enclosed & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	
	City: <u>Chester</u> State: <u>CT</u>	Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  8	
	City: <u>Chester</u> State: <u>CT</u> Phone Number: <u>860 526 9149</u> Fax Number:	Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 14 0711	
	City: <u>Chester</u> State: <u>CT</u> Phone Number: <u>860 526 9149</u> Fax Number:  Email Address:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 14 0711  Authorized User Name Charles G. Nessler	
	City: Chester  State: CT Zip: 06412  Phone Number: 860 526 9149  Fax Number: Email Address:  9. Signature:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 14 0711  Authorized User Name Charles G. Nessler	
	City: Chester  State: CT Zip: 06412  Phone Number: 860 526 9149  Fax Number: Email Address:	Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 14 0711	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0343

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 4th day of November, 2005, by Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Administrative Agent ("Merrill"), in favor of Infiltrator Systems, Inc. ("Company") a Connecticut corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Merrill hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2005, made by Company in favor of Merrill.

Merrill consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such trademark.

This Release shall be binding upon Merrill's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc., as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: F Dolan ople

Title: WP

# 491472.v01 11/4/05 12:44 PM @J8001!.DOC

5125.110

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
ISOLATOR	76551903	09/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003420 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 09/11/2006